5—34De

INDIAN OFFICE.

FILES.,

CAUTION!

Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of

E. B. MERITT,

—a Asst, Commissioner,

/

AT

/

9161 ‘s

CUTIVERA R

o7 g "ON 9l




Inc. 201086

Ed-Sohools
98754-1818
ANYS

SEP -5 1816
Mr, Ogocar H. Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian Sehool. . 3i O

FiuE
My dear Mr. Lipps:

p. Fi

In acoordance with your recommendation
of August 38th, and the applications contained in
your letter of that date, authority is hereby grant-
ed for the enrollment at your sohool ¢f three young
men of the Five Civilized Tribes, who are now more
than twenty-one years of age.

Thie authority is given for the reason
that the young men will be required to pay their
transportation from their own funds and their admis-
sion to Carlisle will not be the occasion of depriving
any studente of attending the sohool.

The correspondence and applications are
herewith returned. 3 B

Very truly your

(Sée;n@:é)ﬁ. B. Meritt

JW=9-1, Assistant Commissioner,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Enrolment, UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Aug. 28th, 1918,
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The Honorable,
Gumnissicner of Indis
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requested it I be advised whet consideration may be given

vhe applications,
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In view of the fact thel the young men would be reguired
4 - — R e Tl T ] P 3 2 - Fon mam ~ F-a— o] o PR - | = A
L0 pay Ior their Uransvortalion from their own funds end it

is not 8t all likely thaet any other students would hay

e to

be deprived of ccouming to Carlisle on eccount of the three

+h

nemed in the corresnonience hervewith I recommend that

I be



371

Aug, 22nd, 1’1@;"' '“’”‘“‘f Fisg.
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At 30 191R
My dear Mr, Wyly: RPYBY
I will gledly submit to the Indien Office at Weech~
ington the spplications for the enrolment of the three :
nen who are mentioned in your letter of August 18th, Be-
fore such aetion is teken, however, I would like to be in- 23 )
formed on whet date Vilton Ishcomer wes born,
Assuring you thet I will gledly cooperate with you
to effect the young mon's trensler if suthority to enrol
thom i granted by the O0ffice and that T will sprraziete &

prompt reply Yo the request in the foregolng parapgrsph, I
renmpin,
Yory truly yours,

e Superintendient,

r, A, S, Wyly, ‘
Suparvisor of Indian Schools,
Muskogee, Okla,
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Hr. 0« H. Livps,
sup't Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, FPenna.

Dear !r. Lipps:
There are enclosed herewith appli-
cations for the enrollment of lfoses Thomas, Wilkin

Ischaeomer gnd Sam Austin in your school. “hese

young men are over twenty-one years of age, and it
is my opinion that they desire to go to the school
for the industrial work. I have not approved the
applications, and if you care to meke them special
cases with the Indian 0ffice, and the applications
are accepted, you may return them to me for my ap-
proval, if necessary.

Yours vexry truly,

OB /AK : Slﬁr\%
Incl.
30! I. 0. Correll “
acting Tield Clerk,
Idavel, Okla.



L

2 457K

Ang. 26th, 19264 -

o 0% INDIAN

fd RECBIVED

AIG 3U 1916
k SPYRT
My dear Hr, Wyly:

I have aoted 1n your favor of the 24th instant
thet Wilton Iskeomer is just past 21 years of age, so
now I am heving ell the correspondence relative to the
enrolment of lioses Thomas, Sam Austin and Wilton submitted
to the 0ffice with & request that I be advised whﬁt cone-
glderation may be given the spplications, ‘
Very respectfully,

i, Superintendent,

Mr- A e Wyl
Buporvisor of Indisn Schools,
Muskogoe, Okla,
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Supto O-Hc Lip}B ’ E AUG %E:JYEIG (4
U.8.Indian School, 92754
Carlisle,Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Replying to your letter of August 2,relative
to the enrollment of the three young wen over age,in
which letter you ask the date upon which Wilton Ishcoper
was born,you are advised that the records show he was
born on April 25,1895,being 21 years old last April.

Very truly yours,

CB~CGH Suparvm%.\?
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